GREENHORN CREEK COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICT A FIRE WISE COMMUNITY

Minutes

Thursday, November 21, 2019, 6:00 p.m.
Greenhorn Fire Station

1. Roll Call

Board - Janice Bishop, President; Kimrey Levy, Secretary; Elizabeth Zeiner

Staff - Tyson Rael

Public - Loren & Carrie Gibbons, Scott Mickelson, Greg Cameron, William Brendecke

2. Public Comment Opportunity

Burn pile is closed until weather permits burning and reopening.

3. **Board Comments and Reports**

Tyson Rael has been offered and accepted the Water Operator/General Manager position.

4. Approval of Minutes

Kimrey Levy moved to accept the minutes for October 17, 2019. Elizabeth Zeiner seconded. Motion passed unanimously.

5. Finance Report

Kimrey Levy moved to accept the monthly financial reports for October 2019. Elizabeth Zeiner seconded. Motion passed unanimously.

6. Water Department

Leak at Red Bluff pumphouse was repaired

7. Fire Department

- **a.** Update on fire department activity: 4 calls. Update on trainings was given. Looking into grant monies for new/used equipment. Discussed replacing blacktop next to the firehouse with cement once the weather permits.
- **b.** Update on FireWise Committee: Greenhorn Fire Wise Community status has been renewed.

Discussed having a BBQ for this years Community Protection Day.

8. Date of Next Meeting: December 19, 2019

Adjournment: 6:17 pm

Kimrey Levy. Secretary. Greenhorn Creek Community Services District

This Agenda is posted online at greenhorncsd.org or on the bulletin board at the mailboxes on Greenhorn Ranch Road.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the Board Secretary at 530-283-1777. Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the District to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting.